
 

DAYANAND CHAIR FOR VEDIC STUDIES 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH – 160014 (INDIA) 

 
Link for the Fee Portal  : http://payonline.puchd.ac.in 
 

Fee Code    : T0820  

 

Fee to be paid at the time of Admission:-  

S.No. Course Fee for Registered 

students of Panjab 

University 

The students not having PU 

Registration No./PUPIN have to 

pay the following fee 

1. Certificate course in 

Vedic Studies 

Rs. 7470/- Rs. 9470/- (Rs. 7470+Rs. 1000 

Migration Fee + Rs. 1000 

Registration Fee ) 

= Rs. 9470/- 

 

Note (i) All the students falling in the provisional merit list must deposit their fee upto  14.8.2023 

failing which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in the waiting lists and there 

will be no claim after 14.8.2023. 

 

(ii) Waiting list will be operational from 16.08.2023 onwards. 

 

Approved Merit List for Admission   
 

 

Provisional Merit List 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1 2315017068 Aarzoo Jiwan Singh BAS,YF 99.576 

2 2315010406 Sakshi Om Parkash GEN 96.033 

3 2315007400 Yashashree Chandrashekhar Jha GEN 93.188 

4 2315010455 NARESH KUMAR OMBIR SINGH GEN 91.3 

5 2315014121 Agam Verma Sanjay Kumar BC 90.383 

6 2315006296 Amisha Soni Bhajan Lal GEN 90.353 

7 2315006390 Divyam Chandrashekhar Jha GEN 89.775 

8 2315016438 Kiranjeet Kaur Kesar Singh GEN 88.8 

9 2315008406 Raviti Rajesh Kumar GEN 88.435 

10 2315006588 Suraj Chambial Keshav singh GEN 88 

11 2315005092 SHIWANI VIRENDER GEN 86.625 

SC Category 

1. 2315015604 Abhishek Piar Singh SC 84.945 

2. 2315004560 Veerpal Kaur Major Singh SC 83.819 

3. 2315004116 ALAKSHIT DHIMAN SURINDER DHIMAN SC 82.635 

ST Category 

1. 2315006653 ANKITA CHAUDHARY DHARM PAL ST 82.075 

2. 2315007260 Kamlesh Kumari ram pal ST 81.629 
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BC Category 

1.  2315005772 Smriti Jaswinder BC 81.833 

Defence Category 

1.  2315013634 DHEERAJ PANDIR AMARJEET SINGH SC,DEF 75.5 

PWD Category 

1.  2315009043 ASHOK KUMAR LAL CHAND SC,PWD 45.583 

ADDITIONAL CATEGORY 

Youth Festival 

1.  2315013160 Rajat Gill Rasal Gill YF 70.255 

OGC 

2.  2315013634 SAKSHI ARORA RAJIV ARORA OGC,DEF 82.48 

RAS 

1.  2315017501 Uniceff Naveen Singla Gian Chand RAS 81.69 

2. 2315015578 Sukhdeep Singh Gurnam Singh BC,BAS,RAS 73.062 

BAS 

1.  2315014832 Manpreet Sushil kumar BC,BAS 81.506 
 

WAITING LIST 

SC  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315010317 Baltej Singh jagjit singh SC 72.371 

2.  2315012327 Nandini Satish Kumar Mehra SC 70.785 

3.  2315013536 TARUN KUMAR Narotam Ram SC 69.727 

4.  2315001272 Somesh Rahi Ramesh Rahi SC 68.8 

5.  2315019259 Satish Kumar Dilawar singh SC 67.569 

6.  2315003085 Khushvinder Singh Manoj Kumar SC 67.407 

7.  2315017030 Ashish Kumar RAM AVTAR SC 66.5 

8.  2315015581 GURVEER SINGH VIJAY KUMAR SC 66.41 

9.  2315017045 Harwinder SIngh Lachhman Singh SC 65.667 

10.  2315009095 Prabhjot Singh Jagjit Singh SC 65.1 

11.  2315007318 Jasbir Singh bikkar singh SC 63.525 

12.  2315009123 Shilpa Sanjay Kumar SC 62.02 

13.  2315016317 PAYAL SURINDER KUMAR SC 61.862 

14.  2315010096 Sulekha Devi Kalu Ram SC 57 

15.  2315005798 Harpreet Kaur GOLA SINGH SC,RAS 55.694 

16.  2315007301 Sukhdev Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC,BAS,RAS 54.513 

17.  2315017126 Gursevak Singh Gurpal Singh SC 53.594 

18.  2315009728 Harpreet Singh Harjeet Singh SC 52.71 

19.  2315010828 JASPREET SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH SC 50 

ST -  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315012424 Phurboo Chhering Anil Kumar ST 70.35 

2.  2315004741 Norzang Sonam Yeshey Phuntsok ST 68.468 



3.  2315016505 Tashi Negi Dorje Tandup ST 66.255 

4.  2315005248 Aditya Negi Keser Singh ST 65.502 

5.  2315014734 Nishant Choudhary Phagu Ram ST 64.665 

6.  2315007537 Harsh Negi Uttan Pal Singh Negi ST 55 

7.  2315015712 Sudarshna Tuldan Chhering ST 53.935 

BC -  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315006993 Sahil Kamboj Manohar Lal BC 80.937 

2.  2315013808 Chandan Kumar Bangali Ram BC 79.435 

3.  2315000234 Jaskirat Singh Ved Parkash BC 79.364 

4.  2315019152 Mohit Karan Raj Kumar BC,BAS 77.787 

5.  2315011290 Sourav Kamboj Ashok kumar BC,BAS 77.569 

6.  2315004862 PRIYA THAKUR BALBIR SINGH BC 74.7 

7.  2315011648 Akashdeep Jaswant Singh BC,BAS 73.5 

8.  2315009666 RAVINDER SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH BC 72.3 

9.  2315010802 NISHU Kashmir lal BC 71.283 

10.  2315007258 Vivek Chauhan SHIV RAM SINGH BC,RAS 70.088 

11.  2315018633 SURAJ VERMA RAJ BAHADUR VERMA BC 69.8 

12.  2315017128 SANDEEP KAUR TEJINDER SINGH BC 69.475 

13.  2315006735 Manpreet Janak Raj BC 68.381 

14.  2315015133 Akashdeep Singh Jagdish Singh BC,BAS 67.156 

15.  2315017835 Amandeep Kaur SATPAL SINGH BC 65.888 

16.  2315011573 VIVEK ARYA SUBHASH CHANDER BC 64.4 

17.  2315017453 Mandeep Munshi Ram BC 63.656 

18.  2315014775 Rupinder Singh Chattan Singh BC 57.312 

19.  2315015218 Akshay Kumar Charanjit BC 55.23 

20.  2315014033 PARVESH KUMAR DEV RAJ BC 54.031 

21.  2315017694 ARASHDEEP SINGH BALAUR SINGH BC 52.875 

22.  2315018665 Kuljeet Singh KULWANT SINGH BC Result await 

Defence -  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315010815 Satwant Singh Mohan singh DEF 73.175 
 

Additional Category waiting list 

BAS -  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315019152 Mohit Karan Raj Kumar BC,BAS 77.787 

2.  2315011290 Sourav Kamboj Ashok kumar BC,BAS 77.569 

3.  2315011648 Akashdeep Jaswant Singh BC,BAS 73.5 

4.  2315015133 Akashdeep Singh Jagdish Singh BC,BAS 67.156 

5.  2315007301 Sukhdev Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC,BAS,RAS 54.513 

 



RAS -  WAITING LIST 

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315009301 Pinku Dharam Prakash RAS 72.1 

2.  2315007258 Vivek Chauhan SHIV RAM SINGH BC,RAS 70.088 

3.  2315017788 PARAMVIR DHARAMVIR RAS 67.472 

4.  2315018684 Gurpreet Singh Bhupinder Singh RAS 56.7 

5.  2315005798 Harpreet Kaur GOLA SINGH SC,RAS 55.694 

6. 2315007301 Sukhdev Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC,BAS,RAS 54.513 

 

OVERALL WAITING LIST 

Sr.No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 
Marks 

1.  2315002551 PARDEEP SINGH JAGBIR SINGH GEN 85.154 

2.  2315018588 MONIKA RANI JAGDISH RAI GEN 84.63 

3.  2315018528 TANUJ HANDUJA PREM KUMAR HANDUJA GEN 84.127 

4.  2315005023 Aakriti Tomar Lajender Tomar GEN 84.053 

5.  2315012531 DIVANSHU AGGARWAL SUSHIL KUMAR GEN 83.995 

6.  2315003084 Devanshu Dhawan Sanjeev Dhawan GEN 83.7 

7.  2315004478 ANKUSH PARMAR RAVI PAUL PARMAR GEN 83.5 

8.  2315000327 Aditya Sharma Ajay Sharma GEN 82.667 

9.  2315018514 RHYTHM JAIN RAJIV JAIN GEN 82.172 

10.  2315010833 
HARIMRAN SINGH 
GREWAL JASPREET SINGH GEN 81.9 

11.  2315006993 Sahil Kamboj Manohar Lal BC 80.937 

12.  2315005852 Navdeep Jaswant Singh GEN 80.839 

13.  2315001434 Anuj Sharma Surjeet Kumar Sharma GEN 80.202 

14.  2315015889 MANSI THAKUR VIJAY KUMAR GEN 79.908 

15.  2315006836 Harmanpreet Kaur Manjit singh GEN 79.887 

16.  2315007680 VARUN RATHOUR ANIL KUMAR GEN 79.8 

17.  2315006353 Mukul Sayrta Rajinder Sayrta GEN 79.6 

18.  2315013808 Chandan Kumar Bangali Ram BC 79.435 

19.  2315000234 Jaskirat Singh Ved Parkash BC 79.364 

20.  2315012641 Arpit Thakur Sandeep Kumar GEN 79.094 

21.  2315010715 Gurjodh Singh Rajinder singh GEN 78.9 

22.  2315002086 Saumya Surender Singh GEN 78.17 

23.  2315004465 Rizul Nain Dharamvir Nain GEN 78.138 

24.  2315004507 Ketan Kalyan Ramphal GEN 78.094 

25.  2315014730 Shivam Goyal Navel kumar goyal GEN 78.044 

26.  2315019152 Mohit Karan Raj Kumar BC,BAS 77.787 

27.  2315009292 Anchit Saini Shyam Lal Saini GEN 77.595 

28.  2315011290 Sourav Kamboj Ashok kumar BC,BAS 77.569 

29.  2315015818 Preeti Naresh kumar GEN 77.262 

 



32 2315009341 SARABJEET KAUR DHILLON JUJHAR SINGH GEN 77.228 

33 2315007601 Samiksha Rani Bant Ram GEN 76.6 

34 2315013577 Samiksha Rani Bant Ram GEN 76.6 

35 2315019492 HARVEER KAUR PAL SINGH GEN 76.542 

36 2315012619 Aayushi Mahender Lal GEN 76.5 

37 2315015635 KRITIKA VERMA NK VERMA GEN 76.11 

38 2315006438 PARBHAT POONIA PARDEEP KUMAR GEN 75.994 

39 2315004148 Mehak Garg JAIGOPAL GEN 75.915 

40 2315015568 AMANDEEP RAJ SINGH GEN 75.872 

41 2315015707 Lovepreet Kaur Manjinder Singh GEN 75.495 

42 2315000262 Abhishek Bansal Pitamber Kumar Bansal GEN 74.93 

43 2315016595 Khushwinder Singh Balraj Singh GEN 74.725 

44 2315004862 PRIYA THAKUR BALBIR SINGH BC 74.7 

45 2315004133 Jashanpreet Singh Sipray Balwinder Singh Sipray GEN 73.83 

46 2315011648 Akashdeep Jaswant Singh BC,BAS 73.5 

47 2315015996 Arvish Kamboj ashok kumar GEN 73.413 

48 2315014044 Manish Nemichand Tayal GEN 73.392 

49 2315010815 Satwant Singh Mohan singh DEF 73.175 

50 2315007511 Lovedeep Kaur Jaswant Singh GEN 72.9 

51 2315013384 MANPREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH GEN 72.757 

52 2315012514 Arshdeep Singh Darshan Singh GEN 72.5 

53 2315002559 Bharat Dilbag GEN 72.45 

54 2315004861 Vatsal Mahant Sanjeev Mahant GEN 72.4 

55 2315010317 Baltej Singh jagjit singh SC 72.371 

56 2315019648 Ankush Verma N K Verma GEN 72.357 

57 2315009666 RAVINDER SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH BC 72.3 

58 2315009301 Pinku Dharam Prakash RAS 72.1 

59 2315017912 SUKHVEER SINGH TARLOACHAN SINGH GEN 71.838 

60 2315016255 DEEPAK SHARMA GL SHARMA GEN 71.82 

61 2315006858 Suraj Dahiya Dharamvir Dahiya GEN 71.715 

62 2315006684 kuldeep Dalbir GEN 71.453 

63 2315010802 NISHU Kashmir lal BC 71.283 

64 2315007694 Manminder Pal Singh Gurmeet Singh GEN 70.936 

65 2315012327 Nandini Satish Kumar Mehra SC 70.785 

66 2315005674 SIMRANJOT KAUR NARINDER SINGH GEN 70.458 

67 2315005246 Girdhar Choudhary Jatinder Choudhary GEN 70.394 

68 2315009005 Abhinandan Sharma Rajinder Sharma GEN 70.391 

69 2315012424 Phurboo Chhering Anil Kumar ST 70.35 

70 2315004420 LAKSHAY THAKUR VINOD KUMAR GEN 70.208 

71 2315016569 MANIK ARORA ROOP KUMAR ARORA GEN 70.133 

72 2315018046 SATYAM Rambir GEN 70.102 

73 2315007258 Vivek Chauhan SHIV RAM SINGH BC,RAS 70.088 

74 2315011970 Yadwinder Singh Swaran singh GEN 70.033 

 



75 2315014046 Kushal Malhotra sanjay kumar GEN 70 

76 2315018633 SURAJ VERMA RAJ BAHADUR VERMA BC 69.8 

77 2315012655 VIKRANT SINGH MULTAN SINGH GEN 69.789 

78 2315013536 TARUN KUMAR Narotam Ram SC 69.727 

79 2315017128 SANDEEP KAUR TEJINDER SINGH BC 69.475 

80 2315018945 Harman Deep Kaur Jagjeet Singh GEN 69.038 

81 2315016154 Akshay Bansal Satpaul GEN 69.028 

82 2315001272 Somesh Rahi Ramesh Rahi SC 68.8 

83 2315019739 Sumaedh Singh Saini Anil Kumar Saini GEN 68.609 

84 2315004741 Norzang Sonam Yeshey Phuntsok ST 68.468 

85 2315006735 Manpreet Janak Raj BC 68.381 

86 2315007829 KOREL RAJVIRENDRA VASHISHTHA GEN 68.367 

87 2315006742 Rahul Tiwari Rakesh Tiwari GEN 68.067 

88 2315019259 Satish Kumar Dilawar singh SC 67.569 

89 2315008421 HITESH SINGH DHILLON GURTEJ SINGH DHILLON GEN 67.503 

90 2315017788 PARAMVIR DHARAMVIR RAS 67.472 

91 2315003085 Khushvinder Singh Manoj Kumar SC 67.407 

92 2315013844 Tapninder Kaur Nirbhai Singh GEN 67.329 

93 2315015133 Akashdeep Singh Jagdish Singh BC,BAS 67.156 

94 2315019221 Divyank Mishra RC Mishra GEN 67.076 

95 2315018908 MEHAK GROVER KULDEEP KUMAR GEN 67.06 

96 2315005476 Rupinder Kaur Buta Singh GEN 67 

97 2315010465 Dilpreet Sharma Davinder pal GEN 66.812 

98 2315001195 KRISHAN KUMAR JIYA LAL GEN 66.756 

99 2315012163 Sonu Mukesh GEN 66.667 

100 2315017030 Ashish Kumar RAM AVTAR SC 66.5 

101 2315015581 GURVEER SINGH VIJAY KUMAR SC 66.41 

102 2315016505 Tashi Negi Dorje Tandup ST 66.255 

103 2315017241 Prabhnoor Singh Jagwinder Singh GEN 66.222 

104 2315014050 Mehak Agnihotri Rakesh Agnihotri GEN 65.958 

105 2315017835 Amandeep Kaur SATPAL SINGH BC 65.888 

106 2315006632 amit kumar Subhash Chander GEN 65.712 

107 2315017045 Harwinder SIngh Lachhman Singh SC 65.667 

108 2315014049 Muskaan Agnihotri Rakesh Agnihotri GEN 65.625 

109 2315005248 Aditya Negi Keser Singh ST 65.502 

110 2315005536 RAGHAV VINOD KUMAR KUKREJA GEN 65.1 

111 2315009095 Prabhjot Singh Jagjit Singh SC 65.1 

112 2315019343 MANOJ KUMAR RAI SAHIB GEN 65 

113 2315018413 Karan Jindal Jiwan Jindal GEN 64.815 

114 2315013070 ARBIND ARORA DHARAM VIR SINGH GEN 64.75 

115 2315014734 Nishant Choudhary Phagu Ram ST 64.665 

116 2315016806 SURINDER SINGH JAGROOP SINGH GEN 64.65 

117 2315011573 VIVEK ARYA SUBHASH CHANDER BC 64.4 

118 2315005286 Suraj Kumar Pawan Kumar GEN 64.103 

119 2315017453 Mandeep Munshi Ram BC 63.656 



 

120 2315007318 Jasbir Singh bikkar singh SC 63.525 

121 2315014224 Pragati Sharma Jai Pal Sharma GEN 63.517 

122 2315015342 ANOOP AGGARWAL ISHWAR AGGARWAL GEN 63 

123 2315009123 Shilpa Sanjay Kumar SC 62.02 

124 2315016317 PAYAL SURINDER KUMAR SC 61.862 

125 2315003654 Purender Pardeep GEN 61.8 

126 2315019440 GURINDER N P SINGH N P SINGH GEN 61.385 

127 2315014731 Chander Shekhar Mangal Ram GEN 61 

128 2315018493 ANMOL SINGH RAJBEER SINGH GEN 59.675 

129 2315015865 Baman Preet Kaur Gurinder Singh GEN 58.958 

130 2315014719 GURTEJ SINGH RAJINDER SINGH GEN 58.917 

131 2315009581 Jaswinder Kaur hardial singh GEN 58.792 

132 2315007879 LOVEPREET SINGH PRITAM SINGH GEN 58.013 

133 2315019726 Yugam Rajesh Kumar GEN 57.75 

134 2315014775 Rupinder Singh Chattan Singh BC 57.312 

135 2315010096 Sulekha Devi Kalu Ram SC 57 

136 2315007491 Kapil Verma Ramesh Kumar GEN 56.755 

137 2315018684 Gurpreet Singh Bhupinder Singh RAS 56.7 

138 2315019420 PRITAM ISHWAR SINGH GEN 56.45 

139 2315016990 Deepak Goyal Anil Kumar GEN 55.808 

140 2315016029 Vivek Sharma Madan Kumar GEN 55.8 

141 2315005798 Harpreet Kaur GOLA SINGH SC,RAS 55.694 

142 2315007481 Rohit Kumar Mohan Lal GEN 55.606 

143 2315015218 Akshay Kumar Charanjit BC 55.23 

144 2315015152 PUSHPREET SINGH GURPREET SINGH GEN 55.1 

145 2315007537 Harsh Negi Uttan Pal Singh Negi ST 55 

146 2315012374 KANCHAN MALA Ved Parkash Chawla GEN 54.833 

147 2315007301 Sukhdev Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC,BAS,RAS 54.513 

148 2315014033 PARVESH KUMAR DEV RAJ BC 54.031 

149 2315016065 Balraj Singh Baljinder Singh GEN 54 

150 2315015712 Sudarshna Tuldan Chhering ST 53.935 

151 2315016285 SANDEEP RAMPHAL GEN 53.725 

152 2315017126 Gursevak Singh Gurpal Singh SC 53.594 

153 2315001269 Kinshu Mittal Naresh Mittal GEN 53.44 

154 2315019144 Abhishek Sharma Vijay Kumar Sharma GEN 52.882 

155 2315017694 ARASHDEEP SINGH BALAUR SINGH BC 52.875 

156 2315009728 Harpreet Singh Harjeet Singh SC 52.71 

157 2315006957 Ashish Choudhary Ashok Kumar GEN 51.586 

158 2315019169 GAGANDEEP KAUR DAVINDER SINGH GEN 51.209 

159 2315015118 SATNAM SINGH JAGVIR SINGH GEN 50.5 

160 2315010828 JASPREET SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH SC 50 

161 2315003941 AAZAD KRISHAN GEN Result awaited 

162 2315018665 Kuljeet Singh KULWANT SINGH BC Result awaited 
 



163 2315017625 Deepika Chandel Pawan Kumar GEN 
Compt in 6th 

sem 

164 2315009169 GYAN PRAKASH DAHIYA Ram Kishan GEN Not eligible 
 

Important   Note :- 

i) Original Certificates to be submitted by the students joining Panjab University for the first time must deposit 

their Original DMCs (1st to 6th semester) and Original Migration Certificate (from the institution last attended) 

well in time to avoid penalty as per schedule given below : 

Before 11.9.2023    : Without late fee 

12.9.2023 to 31.10.2023   : Rs. 1000/- 

1.11.2023 to 20.11.2023   : Rs. 2000/- 

21.11.2023 onwards    : Rs. 5000/- 

 

Steps to pay fee online:   

1. Visit the official University website at https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/  

 2. Click on Signup and fill your details   

3. After Signup, click on Login and enter your login details   

4. After login, click on Make Payment   

5. Select Payment Category as “Tuition Fee”   

6. After that Select Payment Code as “T0820” 

 7. After that enter the amount mentioned above   

8. Write in description “Admission Fee for Certificate Course in Vedic Studies”   

9. After that Click on “Add”   

10. Now Click on Proceed for Payment and pay the fee.   

11. Download the fee receipt and send the same to   dcvs@pu.ac.in  

 

 

sd/- 

Chairperson 
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